(Under Section 154 Cr. P.C.)
2021 FIP Nd607/21 Date 2/12/2021
Dist. SPC PShachneger Year 100 Sections 920
(11) ACI
Total Brotte Brotte Administration
3. [a]Occurrence of Offence : Day
4. Type of Information: Beat No 5. Place of Occurrence: (a) Direction and Distance from P.S Beat No Palethin Ethasal PS Bhotchrager
5. Place of Occurrence: (a) Direction and Distance from P.S. Beat No. Beat
[b] Address Nabitgon Cas July July July 900
to cation police Station then the
[c] In case outside limit of this Police Station, then the Name of the P.S
Name of the P.S
6. Complainant/Informant: [a] Name. Sn Satyabsata Dus
[a] Name Sn Jaryansara
[c] Date / Year of Birth
[e] Passport to Investigation of any
[e] Passport No
(Attach separate sheet, if necessary): Mr. Panif Kumar. Singha In
(Attach separate sheet, in the Singha +
8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the Complainant/Information
Condellary in reporting by the Complainant/Information
8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the Complainant/Information
8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the Complainant/Information (Attach separate sheet, if necessary)
8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the Complainant/Information 9. Particulars of properties stolen/involved (Attach separate sheet, if necessary)
8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the Complainant/Information 9. Particulars of properties stolen/involved (Attach separate sheet, if necessary)
8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the Complainant/Information 9. Particulars of properties stolen/involved (Attach separate sheet, if necessary)
8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the Complainant/Information 9. Particulars of properties stolen/involved (Attach separate sheet, if necessary)
8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the Complainant/Information 9. Particulars of properties stolen/involved (Attach separate sheet, if necessary)
8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the Complainant/Information 9. Particulars of properties stolen/involved (Attach separate sheet, if necessary)
8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the Complainant/Information 9. Particulars of properties stolen/involved (Attach separate sheet, if necessary)
8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the Complainant/Information 9. Particulars of properties stolen/involved (Attach separate sheet, if necessary) 10. Total value of properties stolen / involved. 11. Inquest Report / U.D. Case No. If any
8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the Complainant/Information 9. Particulars of properties stolen/involved (Attach separate sheet, if necessary) 10. Total value of properties stolen / involved. 11. Inquest Report / U.D. Case No. If any
8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the Complainant/Information 9. Particulars of properties stolen/involved (Attach separate sheet, if necessary) 10. Total value of properties stolen / involved. 11. Inquest Report / U.D. Case No. If any. 12. FIR Contents (Attach separate sheets, if required) 13. Action taken: Since the above report reveals commission of offence(s) as mentioned at item No. 2, reported the case and took up the investigation / directed 1. Place 217 Bright on point of the contents of the case and took up the investigation / directed 1. Place 217 Bright on point of the case and took up the investigation / directed 1. Place 217 Bright on point of the case and took up the investigation / directed 1. Place 217 Bright on point of the case and took up the investigation / directed 1. Place 217 Bright on point of the case and took up the investigation / directed 1. Place 217 Bright on point of the case 2182 Bright on
8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the Complainant/Information 9. Particulars of properties stolen/involved (Attach separate sheet, if necessary) 10. Total value of properties stolen / involved 11. Inquest Report / U.D. Case No. If any 12. FIR Contents (Attach separate sheets, if required) 13. Action taken: Since the above report reveals commission of offence(s) as mentioned at item No.2, registered the case and took up the investigation / directed 1. Blow All Brown take up registered the case and took up the investigation / transfered to P.S. S. HOHAR. OP on point of investigation / refuse investigation / transfered to P.S. S. HOHAR. OP on point of investigation / refuse investigation / transfered to D.S. S. HOHAR. OP on point of investigation / refuse investigation / transfered to D.S. S. HOHAR. OP on point of investigation / IRB read over to the Complaint /Informant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy
8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the Complainant/Information 9. Particulars of properties stolen/involved (Attach separate sheet, if necessary) 10. Total value of properties stolen / involved. 11. Inquest Report / U.D. Case No. If any. 12. FIR Contents (Attach separate sheets, if required) 13. Action taken: Since the above report reveals commission of offence(s) as mentioned at item No.2, registered the case and took up the investigation / directed I. Discontinum Microbial Complaint of investigation / refuse investigation / transfered to P.S. S. H. a. H. R
8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the Complainant / Information 9. Particulars of properties stolen / involved (Attach separate sheet, if necessary) 10. Total value of properties stolen / involved
9. Particulars of properties stolen / involved (Attach separate sheet, if necessary) 10. Total value of properties stolen / involved 11. Inquest Report / U.D. Case No. If any 12. FIR Contents (Attach separate sheets, if required) 13. Action taken: Since the above report reveals commission of offence(s) as mentioned at item No.2, registered the case and took up the investigation / directed Place IT PRIMA take up registered the case and took up the investigation / directed Place IT PRIMA take up on point of investigation / refuse investigation / transfered to P.S. S. MONTAR. Q.P. on point of jurisdiction. FIR read over to the Complaint /Informant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the Complainant / Informant free of cost.
8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the Complainant / Information 9. Particulars of properties stolen / involved (Attach separate sheet, if necessary) 10. Total value of properties stolen / involved 11. Inquest Report / U.D. Case No. If any 12. FIR Contents (Attach separate sheets, if required is frequired in the complaint of the contents (Attach separate sheets, if required is frequired in the contents of the contents (Attach separate sheets). In the content of the contents of
8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the Complainant / Information 9. Particulars of properties stolen / involved (Attach separate sheet, if necessary) 10. Total value of properties stolen / involved 11. Inquest Report / U.D. Case No. If any 12. FIR Contents (Attach separate sheets, if required is frequired in the complaint of the contents (Attach separate sheets, if required is frequired in the contents of the contents (Attach separate sheets). In the content of the contents of
8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the Complainant/Information 9. Particulars of properties stolen / involved (Attach separate sheet, if necessary) 10. Total value of properties stolen / involved. 11. Inquest Report / U.D. Case No. If any. 12. FIR Contents (Attach separate sheets, if required) 13. Action taken: Since the above report reveals commission of offence(s) as mentioned at item No.2, registered the case and took up the investigation / directed I. Properties on point of investigation / refuse investigation / transfered to P.S. S. M. O. H. D. O. on point of investigation / Informant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the Complainant/Informant free of cost. Note I more than Informant free of cost. Signature / Thumb impression Signature of the Officer-in-Charge, Police Station of the Complainant / Informant free of cost.



Dated: 22nd December 2021 Ref no: ICLM/2021/001/REM

To The Inspector-In-Change Bhaktinagar PS, Sevoke Road Siliguri, West Bengal -734008

Sub - Complaint against our customer Mr. Ranjit Kumar Singha in respect of FIR no. 839/18 dated 14/11/2018 at Bhaktinagar PS in respect of stolen motor cycle bearing reg no. WB74AB0114

With reference to GDE no 1664 dated 29th Jan 2021.

Dear Sir.

- 1. We are a Company registered under the Companies Act, 1956 and engaged in the activity of General Insurance business in the name and style of M/s. ICICI Lombard General Insurance Company Ltd. (hereinafter referred to as 'the Company'), having its registered/branch office at Apeejay House, 7th Floor, 15, Park Street. Kolkata- 700016. The undersigned is an authorized representative of the Company and is competent and authorized to sign this application.
- 2. We write with respect to subject FIR no-839/18 dated 14/11/2018 lodged by Mr. Ranjit Kumar Singha with your good office in respect of theft of vehicle bearing reg. no. WB74AB0114. Copy of the FIR dated 14/11/2018 is enclosed herewith as Annexure A for your ready reference.
- 3. We would like to state that Mr. Ranjit Kumar Singha was insured with our Company for Two Wheeler policy for the period 26/05/2018 to 25/05/2019 in respect of motor registration no. WB74AB0114. Copy of the two wheeler policy is enclosed herewith as Annexure B for your ready reference.

Contd...

ICICI Lombard General Insurance Company Limited

IRDA Reg. No. 115

Mailing Address: 6th Floor Interface 16, Office no 601-602, New Linking

Road, Malad (West), Mumbai-400064

CIN: L67200MH2000PLC129408

Registered Office: ICICI Lombard House, 414.

Siddhi Vinayak Temple,

Toll free No.: 1800 2666 Veer Savarkar Marg, Near

Alternate No.: +91 8655222666 (Chargeable)

Email: customersupport@icicilombard.com Prabhadevi, Mumbai-400025 Website: www.icidlombard.com

Received on 221/2121 W- 19.55 hm vide 90KNO 1277 QF 22/14 and Started Bkn DSCase NO 160712 01 22/12/2 0/1 420186 and endorsed the some to SI Bisway It Bisway for Inspector-In-Charge Shekimagar 1 - lice Station 14 investigation.

eSigned using Audhaar (Leegality.com - vluqLoD) Satyabrata Das

Date: Wed Dec 22 12:45:48 (ST



- 4. We submit that in 2018 Company received a Theft claim intimation (claim no.MOT08124202) on account of theft in respect of said vehicle. We further submit that the claim amount towards the said claim has been paid to the insured on 26/04/2019 as per policy terms and conditions. Copy of the claim payment receipt is enclosed herewith as Annexure C for your ready reference.
- 5. During Company's routine reconciliation activity, it was found that the aforesaid vehicle is now insured in the name of Mr. Shambhu Roy of 1 Bara Haldibari, Baladanga para, Coochbehar-735122 with the Company Go Digit General Insurance Ltd. for Two wheeler Liability only policy for the period 17/12/2020 to 16/12/2021. Copy of the said policy is enclosed herewith as Annexure D for your ready reference.
- 6. During our internal enquiry we came to know that the said vehicle has been recovered by Kharibari PS (Case no 226/20 at 02/09/20) & on 17/11/2020 subsequently the vehicle has released to Mr. Ranjit Kumar Singha. Copy of the said order is enclosed herewith as Annexure E for your ready reference.
- 7. It is pertinent to mention that RC particulars of the aforesaid vehicle reflects Mr. Ranjit Kumar Singha as the owner of the vehicle. Copy of the details available on Parivahan website is enclosed herewith as Annexure F for your ready reference.

In view of the above, it is humbly requested that a complaint be registered against Mr. Ranjit Kymar Singha and unknown person/s in respect of vehicle bearing reg. no. WB74AB0114 and appropriate action be taken in the interest of justice.

For any assistance required, during the course of investigation, Satyabrata Das having mobile no.9836574691 can be called.

Thanking You, Yours Sincerely,

ICICI Lombard General Insurance Co. Ltd. Satyabrata Das, Investigation Manager, 15, Park Street, Apeejay House, 7th Floor, Kolkata-700016

Enclosed: 1. Copy of GDE no 1664 dated 29th Jan 2021 2. Copy of FIR no 839/18 dated 14/11/2018

eSigned using Aadhaar (Leagality.com - vluqLoD) Satyabrata Das Date: Wed Dec 22 12:45:48 IST 2021 ICICI Lombard General Insurance Company Limited

IRDA Reg. No. 115

Mailing Address: 6th Floor Interface 16, Office no 601-602, New Linking

Road, Malad (West), Mumbai-400064

CIN: L67200MH2000PLC129408 Toll free No.: 1800 2666

Registered Office: ICICI Lombard House, 414, Veer Savarkar Marg, Near

Alternate No.: +91 8655222666 (Chargeable)

Siddhi Vinayak Temple, Email: customersupport@icicilombard.com Prabhadevi,,Mumbai-400025 Website: www.icicilombard.com

Received on 22-12 21 at 19-16 h ride ASG OP GDENO. 556 DI 22-12.14 and forwarded to see BUN PS for storting a specific lase, Endorsed to of Bucajit

Brung for it insubjetion ASHIGHAR OUT FORT Under Bhaktinagar P.S Siliguri Police Commission